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SUMMARY of RESULTS

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LOCH of HARRAY  -  10th JUNE 2011

SPRING MATCH

 126  4.500fish lbs ozsWinner WALES

  87 113  0.250fish lbs ozs2nd Place

  62  81 fish lbs ozs3rd Place

  46  63  6.500fish lbs ozs4th Place

 383 fish lbs ozsGRAND TOTALS

284 ozslbsfishWeigh-in totals

fishWALESBEST BASKET   13  18  6.250lbs ozsAled Dixon

IRELANDHEAVIEST TROUT    1 11.750lbs ozsArden Pollock

fishEnglish best basket Andy Croucher    6   9  4.500lbs ozs

fishIrish best basket Arden Pollock    9  11  7.750lbs ozs

fishScottish best basket Nigel Burns    9  12  1.250lbs ozs

fishWelsh best basket Aled Dixon   13  18  6.250lbs ozs

fishOFFICIALS' TROPHY Sandy McConnachie    6   7  0.000lbs ozs

fishBest Boatman - no 11 Jim Adams   22  30  7.500lbs ozs

IFFA Official Results [addit. 0 lb 12 ozs per fish after 6 fish]



Name Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

lbs ozs

ENGLISH RESULTS

Fish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LOCH of HARRAY  -  10th JUNE 2011

SPRING MATCH

ADDITIONAL
FISH

Andy Croucher 6 4 0.500 9 6 4.5003

John Calvert 6 4 3.250 8 5 11.2502

Alan Williams 6 4 9.500 7 5 5.5001

Andy Haskins 6 4 2.000 7 4 14.0001

Paul Kitchen 5 4 2.250 5 4 2.250

Clive Collier   (c) 5 3 14.000 5 3 14.000

Jim McGonigle 4 3 10.000 4 3 10.000

Harry Fox 4 2 11.500 4 2 11.500

Si Morris 4 2 7.750 4 2 7.750

Leigh Pond 3 2 6.000 3 2 6.000

Keith McAdam 3 2 4.250 3 2 4.250

John Horsey 3 1 15.250 3 1 15.250

David Wortley 1 0 12.250 1 0 12.250

Lloyd Pallett 0 0

56  41  2.500 7 63  46  6.5000

IFFA Official Results [addit. 0 lb 12 ozs per fish after 6 fish]



Name Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

lbs ozs

  IRISH RESULTS

Fish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LOCH of HARRAY  -  10th JUNE 2011

SPRING MATCH

ADDITIONAL
FISH

Arden Pollock 6 5 11.750 11.7501 *11 9 7.7505

Pat Hoare 6 4 4.500 11 8 0.5005

Andrew Duncan 6 4 7.500 9 6 11.5003

Robert Reilly 6 4 8.000 8 6 0.0002

Aidan Heffernan 6 5 5.000 6 5 5.000

Robert Crichton 6 4 4.000 6 4 4.000

Brian Russell 6 3 15.500 6 3 15.500

Denis Goulding   (c) 5 3 8.500 5 3 8.500

Paul McArdle 5 3 5.500 5 3 5.500

Francis McSharry 4 3 3.750 4 3 3.750

Niall O'Neill 3 2 11.500 3 2 11.500

Thomas Lynch 3 2 6.250 3 2 6.250

John Walsh 2 1 11.750 2 1 11.750

Sean Bowen 2 1 4.500 2 1 4.500

66  50 12.000 15 81  62  0.0000

IFFA Official Results [addit. 0 lb 12 ozs per fish after 6 fish]



Name Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

lbs ozs

SCOTTISH RESULTS

Fish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LOCH of HARRAY  -  10th JUNE 2011

SPRING MATCH

ADDITIONAL
FISH

Nigel Burns 6 4 9.250 12 9 1.2506

Peter Auchterlonie 6 4 1.500 11 7 13.5005

John Buchanan 6 4 13.000 10 7 13.0004

Stephen Leask 6 4 1.500 10 7 1.5004

Kevin Porteous 6 4 8.250 9 6 12.2503

Alan Porteous 6 4 4.000 9 6 8.0003

Jock Kettles 6 4 0.500 9 6 4.5003

Jock Craig 6 5 14.000 6 5 14.000

Allan Smith 6 4 15.250 7 5 11.2501

Ronnie Gilbert 6 4 11.500 7 5 7.5001

Fraser Robertson 6 5 0.000 6 5 0.000

David McAllister 6 4 3.500 7 4 15.5001

Willie Simpson   (c) 5 4 11.250 5 4 11.250

Davie McMillan 5 3 14.750 5 3 14.750

82  63 12.250 31 113  87  0.2500

IFFA Official Results [addit. 0 lb 12 ozs per fish after 6 fish]



Name Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

lbs ozs

  WELSH RESULTS

Fish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LOCH of HARRAY  -  10th JUNE 2011

SPRING MATCH

ADDITIONAL
FISH

Aled Dixon 6 4 6.250 18 13 6.25012

Anthony Cartwright 6 3 13.000 17 12 1.00011

Russell Owen 6 5 11.000 12 10 3.0006

Matthew Griffiths 6 5 1.250 11 8 13.2505

Gareth Dixon 6 4 15.250 10 7 15.2504

Mark Thomas 6 4 10.250 10 7 10.2504

Dean Kibble 6 4 5.500 8 5 13.5002

Craig Gimblett 6 5 5.250 6 5 5.250

Neal Anthony 6 4 7.500 7 5 3.5001

Ian Jones 6 4 4.250 7 5 0.2501

Marco Orsi   (c) 6 4 12.500 6 4 12.500

Gareth Jones 6 4 7.250 6 4 7.250

Phil Thomas 4 3 8.000 4 3 8.000

Kieron Thomas 4 3 1.250 4 3 1.250

80  62 12.500 46 126  97  4.5000

IFFA Official Results [addit. 0 lb 12 ozs per fish after 6 fish]



Name

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Place Country Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED ADDITIONAL HEAVIEST

lbs ozsFish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LOCH of HARRAY  -  10th JUNE 2011

SPRING MATCH

FISH

Aled Dixon 1 WALES  6   4  6.250 18  13  6.25012

Anthony Cartwright 2 WALES  6   3 13.000 17  12  1.00011

Russell Owen 3 WALES  6   5 11.000 12  10  3.0006

Arden Pollock 4 IRELAND  6   5 11.750 11.750  1 *11   9  7.7505

Nigel Burns 5 SCOTLAND  6   4  9.250 12   9  1.2506

Matthew Griffiths 6 WALES  6   5  1.250 11   8 13.2505

Pat Hoare 7 IRELAND  6   4  4.500 11   8  0.5005

Gareth Dixon 8 WALES  6   4 15.250 10   7 15.2504

Peter Auchterlonie 9 SCOTLAND  6   4  1.500 11   7 13.5005

John Buchanan10 SCOTLAND  6   4 13.000 10   7 13.0004

Mark Thomas11 WALES  6   4 10.250 10   7 10.2504

Stephen Leask12 SCOTLAND  6   4  1.500 10   7  1.5004

Kevin Porteous13 SCOTLAND  6   4  8.250  9   6 12.2503

Andrew Duncan14 IRELAND  6   4  7.500  9   6 11.5003

Alan Porteous15 SCOTLAND  6   4  4.000  9   6  8.0003

Andy Croucher16 eq. ENGLAND  6   4  0.500  9   6  4.5003

Jock Kettles16 eq. SCOTLAND  6   4  0.500  9   6  4.5003

Robert Reilly18 IRELAND  6   4  8.000  8   6  0.0002

Jock Craig19 SCOTLAND  6   5 14.000  6   5 14.000

Dean Kibble20 WALES  6   4  5.500  8   5 13.5002

John Calvert21 ENGLAND  6   4  3.250  8   5 11.2502

Allan Smith22 SCOTLAND  6   4 15.250  7   5 11.2501

Ronnie Gilbert23 SCOTLAND  6   4 11.500  7   5  7.5001

Alan Williams24 ENGLAND  6   4  9.500  7   5  5.5001

Craig Gimblett25 WALES  6   5  5.250  6   5  5.250

Aidan Heffernan26 IRELAND  6   5  5.000  6   5  5.000

Neal Anthony27 WALES  6   4  7.500  7   5  3.5001

Ian Jones28 WALES  6   4  4.250  7   5  0.2501

Fraser Robertson29 SCOTLAND  6   5  0.000  6   5  0.000

IFFA Official Results [addit. 0 lb 12 ozs per fish after 6 fish]



Name

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Place Country Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED ADDITIONAL HEAVIEST

lbs ozsFish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LOCH of HARRAY  -  10th JUNE 2011

SPRING MATCH

FISH

David McAllister30 SCOTLAND  6   4  3.500  7   4 15.5001

Andy Haskins31 ENGLAND  6   4  2.000  7   4 14.0001

Marco Orsi32 WALES  6   4 12.500  6   4 12.500

Willie Simpson33 SCOTLAND  5   4 11.250  5   4 11.250

Gareth Jones34 WALES  6   4  7.250  6   4  7.250

Robert Crichton35 IRELAND  6   4  4.000  6   4  4.000

Paul Kitchen36 ENGLAND  5   4  2.250  5   4  2.250

Brian Russell37 IRELAND  6   3 15.500  6   3 15.500

Davie McMillan38 SCOTLAND  5   3 14.750  5   3 14.750

Clive Collier39 ENGLAND  5   3 14.000  5   3 14.000

Jim McGonigle40 ENGLAND  4   3 10.000  4   3 10.000

Denis Goulding41 IRELAND  5   3  8.500  5   3  8.500

Phil Thomas42 WALES  4   3  8.000  4   3  8.000

Paul McArdle43 IRELAND  5   3  5.500  5   3  5.500

Francis McSharry44 IRELAND  4   3  3.750  4   3  3.750

Kieron Thomas45 WALES  4   3  1.250  4   3  1.250

Harry Fox46 ENGLAND  4   2 11.500  4   2 11.500

Niall O'Neill47 IRELAND  3   2 11.500  3   2 11.500

Si Morris48 ENGLAND  4   2  7.750  4   2  7.750

Thomas Lynch49 IRELAND  3   2  6.250  3   2  6.250

Leigh Pond50 ENGLAND  3   2  6.000  3   2  6.000

Keith McAdam51 ENGLAND  3   2  4.250  3   2  4.250

John Horsey52 ENGLAND  3   1 15.250  3   1 15.250

John Walsh53 IRELAND  2   1 11.750  2   1 11.750

Sean Bowen54 IRELAND  2   1  4.500  2   1  4.500

David Wortley55 ENGLAND  1   0 12.250  1   0 12.250

Lloyd Pallett56 ENGLAND  0  0

IFFA Official Results [addit. 0 lb 12 ozs per fish after 6 fish]


